Decision No. 19187



BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of CLEMENT C. FLOERSCH for certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate motor truck service between San Ysidro and Nestor Districts and San Diego, California, and between Aztec City District and Imperial Beach District and the city of San Diego.

Application No.11124

BY THE COMMISSION -

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, C. C. Floersch, to whom the Railroad Commission in its Decision No.15532, dated October 15, 1925, and issued on Application No.11124, granted a certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate an automotive service for withe transportation of property between San Ysidro, Nestor, Aztec City and Imperial Beach districts and San Diego, has requested, in writing, under date of December 3, 1927, that said certificate be revoked, and

WHEREAS, said C.C. Floersch in a financial statement included in said request shows that his operations during the month of November, 1927, were conducted at a loss of \$11.95, exclusive of an allowance for depreciation and tires, and

WHEREAS, said C.C. Floersch further claims that many shippers in his territory are now hanling their own produce, now

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the certificate of public convenience and necessity heretofore granted to C. C. Floersch in Decision No.15532 be and the same hereby is revoked and annulled and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that maid C. C. Floersch shall immediately file supplements to tariffs and time schedules on file in his name with the Railroad Commission, which supplements shall cancel said tariffs and time schedules.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 232 day of December, 1927.

Eseany
Leon Carlibell
Thorosported

Mille Cur

COMMISSIONERS.